D

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-10-1999

HADLMARK FEE PROCESS. RECEIVED

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12.10.99

U.S. Patent & TMQfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

1999 DEC 10 P 3: 50

01-05-2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET &
TRADEMARKS ONLY HARRY CER

| TRADEMARKS ONLY MARK SETICE. 101237577 | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | |
| ✓ New | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark Ownership Records Change of Name Other Mark Ownership Records | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | |
| Name DOLLAR RENT-A-CAR SYSTEMS, INC. Month Day Year 12/03/99 | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name DOLLAR RENT A CAR SYSTEMS, INC. | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 5330 E. 31st STREET | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) TULSA OKLAHOMA 74135 | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | |
| Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | |
| Other Control of the | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| 2000 DCDATES 00000174 948360 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| 81 40.00 DP 175.00 DP | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collect in of information's estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0527

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| | Representative Name an | d Address Enter for the first R | eceiving Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | 1.000-16 | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 202-457-0160 | |
| Name | DAVID R. HAARZ | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Dickinson Wright PLLC | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 1901 L Street, NW | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 800 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Washington, DC 20036 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of princluding any attachments | pages of the attached conveyance do | ocument # 2 | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| Irac | demark Application Number | r(s) Regist | tration Number(s) 1,257,123 1.768.245 | |
| | | 740,300 | 1,257,123 1,768,245 | |
| | | 1,144,524 | 1,492,628 1,782,238 | |
| <u> </u> | | 1,205,730 | 1,493,576 | |
| Number of F | Properties Enter the tot | al number of properties involved. | # 8 | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 215 | |
| Method of Deposit A | | osed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗌 | 7 | |
| | ayment by deposit account or if add | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 04-1061 | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes V No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| David R. | Haarz | Adr. Han | Dec. 9, 1999 | |
| Name o | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0528

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registrations of:

Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation

Registration Nos.: 948,360 DOLLAR

1,144,524 - DOLLAR RENT-A-CAR SYSTEMS & Key Design

1,205,730 - DOLLAR RENT A CAR & Key Design 1,257,123 - DOLLAR RENT-A-CAR SYSTEMS

1,492,628 - DOLLAR

1,493,576 - DOLLAR (Stylized)

1,768,245 - DOLLAR & Design in Color

1,782,238 - DOLLAR & Design

DECLARATION TO CORRECT TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP RECORDS

Vicki J. Vaniman declares that:

- 1. She is Vice President of Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal place of business at 5330 E. 31st Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma, and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of said corporation.
- 2. As Vice President she has full access to the books and records of Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc.
- 3. This Declaration is being presented to correct the clerical error which resulted in the issuance of the eight registrations referenced above in the name of "Dollar Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc."
- 4. As the result of a clerical error, hyphens were placed in "Rent A Car" in the corporate name of the applicant in each of the applications for the seven registrations listed above and the registrations issued in the name of "Dollar Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc.," instead of "Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc.," which was the correct name of the corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0529 5. At the time those applications were filed and at all times both prior and

subsequent to the filing of such applications, there was no California corporation

operating under the name "Dollar Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc." and the name of the

corporation using the DOLLAR mark in connection with automobile vehicle renting and

leasing services at the time those applications were filed was the corporation "Dollar Rent

A Car Systems, Inc."

6. Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc., a California corporation was subsequently

merged into Dollar Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with Dollar Systems, Inc. as

the surviving corporation. Such merger was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 166/0408.

7. Dollar Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was merged into Dollar

Operations, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation and the name of the surviving corporation was

changed to Dollar Rent A Car Systems, Inc. Such merger and name changed was

recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on February 20, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1456/0694.

8. All statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and all

statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and these statements

were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United

States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this

Declaration or the Registrations to which it pertains, or to telephone (202) 457-0160.

Date: December 3, 1999

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

By: Vicki J. Vanman, Vice President

-2-